Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487
12 May 2014
Mr lan Narev (personally) \\,\
Commonwealth Bank Managing Director and CEO O~ ()\ ']/O
C/- Commonwealth Bank of Australia Head Office ) Q° 5(
Level 7, 48 Martin Place (.)Q r\( CJ\ {AGJ) Q(\
Sydney NSW 2000 \\ X " St
N Ua LI
Dear Mr Narev N o

| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent to Mr Charles Perry, Manager Group Credit
Structuring, Bankwest Sydney on 7 May 2014 noting and describing unconscionable and
dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed receiver manager Mark
Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

| have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so

this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

AN LA

Sean Butler



Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487

12 May 2014

Mr Robert Deluca (personally)
Managing Director

Bankwest

GPO Box E 237

Perth WA 6000

Dear Robert
| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent to Mr Charles Perry, Manager Group Credit
Structuring, Bankwest Sydney on 7 May 2014 noting and describing unconscionable and
dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed receiver manager Mark
Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

I have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so
this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

Lt

Sean Butler



Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487

7 May 2014

Mr Charles Perry (personally)
Manager Group Credit Structuring
Bankwest

Levelld

201 Sussex Street

Sydney NSW 2012

Dear Mr Perry
| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent you on 7 May 2014 noting and describing
unconscionable and dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed Receiver
manager Mark Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

| have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so

this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

Zyea

Sean Butler



Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487

12 May 2014

Mr Ross Dearing (personally)

Executive Manager Group Credit Structuring
Bankwest

Levelld

201 Sussex Street

Sydney NSW 2012

Dear Mr Dearing
| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent to Mr Charles Perry, Manager Group Credit
Structuring, Bankwest Sydney on 7 May 2014 noting and describing unconscionable and
dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed receiver manager Mark
Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

| have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so

this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

INEK

Sean Butler



Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487

12 May 2014

Mr David Gilbert (personally)

Senior Manager Group Credit Structuring
Bankwest

Level13A, Bankwest Place

300 Murray Street

Perth WA 6000

Dear David
| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent to Mr Charles Perry, Manager Group Credit
Structuring, Bankwest Sydney on 7 May 2014 noting and describing unconscionable and
dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed receiver manager Mark
Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

| have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so

this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

I

Sean Butler



Sean Butler

Perth
sbutler@iinet.net.au
0419 964 487

12 May 2014

Mr Chris Butler (personally)

Head of Sales WA, Financial Markets Perth
Bankwest

GPO Box E 237

Perth WA 6000

Dear Chris
| send this letter to you personally and request your help to fairly resolve my case.

| attach and refer to two emails | sent to Mr Charles Perry, Manager Group Credit
Structuring, Bankwest Sydney on 7 May 2014 noting and describing unconscionable and
dishonest conduct involving Bankwest, Bankwest appointed receiver manager Mark
Englebert, and Brian Benari.

Some of this conduct is criminal by way of the existence of intent and it is an offence under
the Crimes Act for anyone to intentionally conceal such an offence.

This correspondence is to advise you personally of this conduct and to provide you with
evidence by way of supporting documents attached. Please read the material attached and
contact me if you require any further information or clarification of the issues described.

| request that you take action to report and expose the conduct involved. Please advise me
of any action you take as this case involves companies that | am a director and shareholder
of.

If you take no action and conceal what has happened after being made aware of the facts
then you are committing a crime yourself and can be convicted and personally sued for
damages. There is no time limitation for this.

| have requested independent arbitration to fairly resolve this matter. If this case isn’t
resolved | will take legal action including action against you personally if it is proven that you
have intentionally concealed dishonest and unconscionable conduct. | hope you act now so
this isn’t required.

Yours Sincerely.

I A

Sean Butler

Ps: Sorry to have to involve you in this Chris but | have met you and thought you are honest so you
may be able to help.



